Arun International
For Reliable Power
SCANIA POWERED
3 PHASE GENERATING SETS
All Arun Generating sets
are manufactured to
International Standards and
renowned for their superior

(LTP)
Arun
Model Engine Type
kVA kW kVA kW kVA kW kVA kW
Length
A
(mm)
Width
B
(mm)
Height
C
(mm)
Weight
(Kgs)
SC0160 D9-92 10-22 160 128 175 140 175 140 200 160 2400 850 1600 1650
SC0175 D9-92 10-21 175 140 200 160 200 160 225 180 2400 850 1600 1650
SC0200 D9-92 10-20 200 160 225 180 225 180 250 200 2500 850 1600 1970
SC0250 DC9-50 10-27 250 200 275 220 275 220 300 240 2700 850 1600 2200
SC0275 DC9-50 10-26 275 220 300 240 300 240 325 260 2700 850 1600 2200
SC0300 DC12-54 10-80 300 240 350 280 325 260 375 300 3000 1050 1850 2580
SC0325 DC12-42 10-23 325 260 375 300 350 280 400 320 3000 1050 1850 2580
SC0350 DC12-41 10-27 350 280 400 320 375 300 400 320 3200 1100 1850 2816
SC0375 DC12-41 10-26 375 300 425 340 400 320 425 340 3200 1100 1850 2816
SC0399 DC12-41 10-25 400 320 450 360 425 340 450 360 3200 1100 1850 2816
SC0400 DC16 43A 10-20 400 320 450 360 400 320 450 360 3200 1100 1850 2816
SC0450 DC16 43A 10-21 450 360 500 400 475 380 500 400 3200 1100 1850 2816
SC0500 DC16 43A 10-22 500 400 550 440 500 400 550 440 3220 1261 1780 2900
         All ratings data based upon operation at up to 40OC, 1000m.a.s.l. and 60% relative humidity. Above these, derates may apply.
         kVA Ratings based on 0.8 power factor.
        Prime power � Power available at variable load in lieu of main power network. An overload of 10% is permitted for one hour in every twelve hours of operation.
        Standby Power � Power available at variable load in the event of a main power network failure. No overload is permitted.